
 
The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, 
pursuant to section 47.5 and 47.6 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, 
the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Ronald 
Young, namely: 
 
1. You Dr. Ronald Young are guilty of unbecoming, improper, 

unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of 
Section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. 
M-10.1.  
 
The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include 
one or more of the following:  
 
(a) On our about the 8th day of November, 2001, you 

telephoned Dr. Holly Wells 
(b) In the course of that conversation you sought patient 

specific information  relating to the practice of medicine by 
Dr. Dawood Moola while Dr. Moola was situated in Prince 
Albert; 

(c) You sought this information without the consent of the 
patient or patients involved; 

(d) In seeking patient-specific information from Dr. Wells, you 
encouraged Dr. Wells to breach patient confidentiality.  

 
 
The Council of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, 
pursuant to section 47.5 and 47.6 of The Medical Profession Act, 1981, 
the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Ronald 
Young, namely: 
 
2. You Dr. Ronald Young are guilty of unbecoming, improper, 

unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of 
Section 46(o) of The Medical Profession Act, 1981 s.s. 1980-81 c. 
M-10.1.  
 
The evidence that will be lead in support of this charge will include 
one or more of the following:  
 

(a) On our about the 8th day of November, 2001, you 
telephoned Dr. Holly Wells 

(b) In the course of that conversation you made one or more 
statements to Dr. Wells that were threatening to Dr. Dawood 
Moola, or could reasonably have been understood by Dr. 
Holly Wells to be threatening to Dr. Dawood Moola.  


